
2017 Bucknell Softball

Overall Statistics for Bucknell (as of Apr 17, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 23-10   Home: 6-2   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 11-3   Patriot Lg.: 6-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 4 Hadley, Lauren  . 3 8 9 32-32 108 27 42 5 3 2 24 59  . 5 4 6 9 1 8 0  . 4 3 7 1 0 11-13 76 62 2  . 9 8 6

23 Gimmestad, Anna  . 3 6 6 33-33 112 29 41 11 3 2 17 64  . 5 7 1 7 0 3 0  . 3 9 7 2 6 4-4 62 59 10  . 9 2 4

24 Kovac, Meghan  . 3 6 5 31-31 104 12 38 7 1 4 33 59  . 5 6 7 5 1 15 2  . 3 8 9 3 0 0-1 202 4 1  . 9 9 5

 6 Wan, Carolyn  . 3 4 9 24-21 43 14 15 1 0 0 4 16  . 3 7 2 12 7 5 0  . 5 4 8 0 5 6-7 28 3 2  . 9 3 9

 9 Gutkin, Paulina  . 3 3 3 33-33 99 15 33 4 1 0 16 39  . 3 9 4 6 6 6 0  . 3 9 8 2 4 7-12 52 1 0 1.000

25 Alemany, Marisa  . 3 1 8 27-27 85 24 27 2 0 0 10 29  . 3 4 1 8 11 7 0  . 4 3 8 1 1 4-7 45 29 5  . 9 3 7

14 Andolino, Chaylen  . 2 6 1 33-32 88 11 23 3 0 0 13 26  . 2 9 5 9 2 8 0  . 3 4 0 1 3 4-5 14 31 2  . 9 5 7

17 Rokos, Ryanne  . 2 0 6 29-22 68 9 14 0 0 0 2 14  . 2 0 6 3 1 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 4-4 24 1 4  . 8 6 2

13 Martinez, Christina  . 1 9 8 32-32 81 2 16 1 0 0 12 17  . 2 1 0 2 1 7 0  . 2 2 4 1 7 0-1 132 13 4  . 9 7 3

--------------------

11 Minneci, Maddie  . 2 5 0 17-1 4 6 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000

 1 Antonellis, Celina  . 2 0 5 26-17 39 5 8 0 0 0 3 8  . 2 0 5 5 1 5 0  . 3 1 1 0 2 1-2 21 0 2  . 9 1 3

20 Tyburk, Jacklyn  . 1 9 0 16-4 21 0 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 2 3 8 1 4 2 0  . 3 4 6 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 3 Mariano, Halie  . 1 8 8 21-7 32 3 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 1 8 8 3 0 4 1  . 2 5 7 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

 8 Egofske, Julienne  . 0 9 1 19-5 22 3 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 0 9 1 5 1 2 0  . 2 7 6 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

21 Lichtenwalner, L.  . 0 0 0 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 12 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 6 33 911 160 270 35 8 8 139 345  . 3 7 9 76 36 77 3  . 3 6 9 12 29 41-57 683 251 35  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 2 4 33 857 103 192 36 7 9 90 269  . 3 1 4 77 13 139 4  . 2 9 7 1 21 19-25 666 346 59  . 9 4 5

LOB - Team (240), Opp (185). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (9). IBB - Team (1), Kovac 1. Picked off - Rokos 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

12 Geffert, Raeanne  1 . 8 3 14-5 23 15 12 2/2 1 126.1 100 43 33 15 98 24 6 8  . 2 1 4 1 5 1 0 9

 2 Bean, Lara  2 . 5 6 8-4 18 12 3 2/1 0 68.1 57 44 25 52 26 9 1 1  . 2 2 1 3 6 0 1 9

--------------------

21 Lichtenwalner, L.  2 . 3 3 1-1 14 6 1 0/1 1 33.0 35 16 11 10 15 3 0 0  . 2 6 7 1 2 0 0 3

Totals  2 . 1 2 23-10 33 33 16 6/2 2 227.2 192 103 69 77 139 36 7 9  . 2 2 4 5 13 1 1 21

Opponents  3 . 7 2 10-23 33 33 16 2/0 0 222.0 270 160 118 76 77 35 8 8  . 2 9 6 8 36 1 12 29

PB - Team (3), Martinez 3, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (1), Martinez 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Martinez (19-24), Geffert (11-13),

Bean (6-9), Lichtenwalne (2-3), Alemany (0-1).



2017 Bucknell Softball

Overall Statistics for Bucknell (as of Apr 17, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 9 Gutkin, Paulina 53 52 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Geffert, Raeanne 38 13 25 0 1.000 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0

21 Lichtenwalner, L. 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

 3 Mariano, Halie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Minneci, Maddie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Egofske, Julienne 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Kovac, Meghan 207 202 4 1  . 9 9 5 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Hadley, Lauren 140 76 62 2  . 9 8 6 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Martinez, Christina 149 132 13 4  . 9 7 3 0 19 5  . 7 9 2 3 0

14 Andolino, Chaylen 47 14 31 2  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Wan, Carolyn 33 28 3 2  . 9 3 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Alemany, Marisa 79 45 29 5  . 9 3 7 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Gimmestad, Anna 131 62 59 10  . 9 2 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Antonellis, Celina 23 21 0 2  . 9 1 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Rokos, Ryanne 29 24 1 4  . 8 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Bean, Lara 20 6 11 3  . 8 5 0 1 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

20 Tyburk, Jacklyn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 969 683 251 35  . 9 6 4 6 19 6  . 7 6 0 3 0

Opponents 1071 666 346 59  . 9 4 5 9 41 16  . 7 1 9 7 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   50% of Games


